

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.15726-15727/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2008

FOREST RESEARCH INST, DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing the SLP) (With office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in re-filing is condoned.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master