

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841-7842/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA No. 23/2002 & order dt. 20.2.2008 in RA No. 133/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER