

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.876-877/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in CRLMA No.  
24/2002 & RA No. 135/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT  
NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARACH INST, DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.  
(Appln. for c/delay in re-filing the SLP)  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatendra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
M/S. A.P & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application for condonation of delay in re-  
filing the special leave petition is allowed.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master