

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 1302-1303/2009 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE,DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for c/delay in refiling the SLP with office report dated  
24/02/2009 )

Date: 22/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
( IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amresh Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master