

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841-7842/2008

FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2492-2493 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 2496-2497 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 3097-3098 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2009        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.  
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel        appearing        for        Respondent        No.1        in

SLP(Crl) Nos. 7841-7842/2008 has undertaken to appear for the common first Respondent in other matters also. He is directed to file vakalatnama/ memo of appearance and counter affidavit within four weeks.

....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 35

- 2 -

Service of notice in respect of Respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl) Nos. 7841-7842/2008 and both the Respondents in other matters are still awaited. Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD and the matters be listed on 04.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps