

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7839-7840/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA No. 27/2002 & RA No. 131/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST, DEHRADUN
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has not been served.

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for substituted service, so far.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice on Respondent No.2 within three weeks, failing which matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

In case of compliance, await appearance.

List the matter on 6.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG