

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 7841-  
7842/2008FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2492-2493 of 2009  
SLP(Crl) NO. 2496-2497 of 2009  
SLP(Crl) NO. 3097-3098 of 2009  
(With office report)Date: 27/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.  
Mr. Yatendra Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. A.P.Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already appeared. Ms. V. Mohana,Advocate  
propose to appear for Respondent No.2 in all the matters and  
submits that Vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the  
day.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the  
Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 a copy of the  
SLP in all the matters within a week.

Counter Affidavit, if any shall be filed in both the matters  
within four weeks.

List the matter on 13.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar