

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7839-7840/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA No. 27/2002 & RA No. 131/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST, DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yatender Sharma, Ad.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv,for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv
Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal along with SLP
(Crl) Nos.7841-42/2008, 2496-97/2009, 2492-
93/2009 & 3097-98/2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master