

4ITEM NO.27  
[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841-7842/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA  
No.23/2002 and order dated 20/02/2008 in RA No.133/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2492-2493 of 2009

[FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN V. STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.]

(Office report ON DEFAULT)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3097-3098 of 2009

[FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN V. STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.]

(Office report ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.

In all SLPs

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For State

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For RR No. 2

in all SLPs

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. V. Mohana appears and submits that she  
has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of  
respondent no. 2 in the Registry and will satisfy  
the office in this regard.

Office to verify and proceed further  
accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER