

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7841-7842/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA No.23/2002, dated 20/02/2008 in CRLMA No.23/2002,RA No.133/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

WITH SLP(Cr1) NOs. 2492-2493 of 2009

[office report on default)

SLP(Cr1) NOs. 2496-2497 of 2009

(office report on default)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3097-3098 of 2009

(office report on default)

Date: 22/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatinder Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

R-2 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. V. Mohana, advocate appears and submits that she has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 2 in some

2

of the matters. She craves leave of the Court to file memo of appearance in other matters.

Further time of two weeks' is granted to Ms. V. Mohana, advocate to file memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 in other Special Leave Petitions where vakalatnama has not been filed so far.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master