

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841-7842/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA No.23/2002, Order dated 20/02/2008 in RA No.133/2008 in CRLMA No.23/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2492-2493 of 2009
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2496-2497 of 2009
(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3097-3098 of 2009
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7839-7840 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct that the Union of India through the Secretary, Ministry of Defence and Secretary, Ministry of Forests and Environment be impleaded as respondent Nos. 3 and 4 respectively.

Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel, appears on their behalf and take notice. He prays for six weeks' time to seek instructions.

List the matters in the second week of January, 2014.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Suresh Kumar Verma)
| |Court Master

|