

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7841-7842/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLMA No.23/2002, dated 20/02/2008 in CRLMA No.23/2002, RA No.133/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

FOREST RESEARCH INST., DEHRADUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NOS.2492-2493 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl.) NOS.2496-2497 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(Crl.) NOS.3097-3098 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(Crl.) NOS.7839-7840 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 4, by way of last indulgence, four weeks' time is granted to file the vakalatnama on behalf of those respondents and to seek instructions.

If no vakalatnama is filed within the time stipulated, this Court may consider directing the personal appearance of respondent nos.3 and 4.

| Assistant Registrar |